

# CLARENDON COUNTY

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 411 SUNSET DRIVE MANNING, SC 29102

#### NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

## November 8, 2023

Phone (803) 433-2452 Fax (803) 433-4002 procurement@clarendoncountygov.org

### Project # 2023-0905-RFQ-ARCHITECT SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION OF

A NEW EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND 911 COMMUNICATIONS DISPATCH CENTER, TO BE LOCATED BESIDE EXISTING SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT 217 COMMERCE STREET, MANNING, SC

# Clarendon County issues this **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD** a contract to **ROSENBLUM COE ARCHITECTS, INC.**

Clarendon County received a total of (8) submitted qualification statements for the above referenced project.

- 1. BEAUFORT DESIGN BUILD, LLC
- 2. CREECH & ASSOCIATES
- 3. JOHNSON, LASCHOBER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
- 4. MRB GROUOP CONSULTING, P.C.
- 5. MCMILLAN PAZDAN SMITH ARCHITECTURE
- 6. MOSELY ARCHITECTS
- 7. ROSENBLUM COE ARCHITECTS, INC.
- 8. STEWART, COOPER, NEWELL

The top three (3) firms shortlisted and interviewed for this project, listed below in ranking order.

ROSENBLUM COE ARCHITECTS, INC. STEWART COOPER NEWELL CREECH & ASSOCIATES

This **NOTICE of INTENT TO AWARD** is being posted to the public and transmitted via e-mail to responding vendors/firms.

**Posted:** Clarendon County Procurement Website https://clarendoncountyprocurement.sc.gov

Any offeror, contractor or vendor who is aggrieved in connection with this intent to award or award of a contract, shall protest in writing, to the Procurement Director, within 10 calendar days from the date of this notice. Protest letter shall state the grounds of protest and relief requested.

Jamika Malone

Tamika Malone, CPPO, CPPB Procurement Director Clarendon County